OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JU YUPIA, PAPUM PARE DISTRICT ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Notification No. DSC(Yupia)-89/16 (Vol.III/19

Dated, Yupia the 18th May, 2020.

CANCELLATION OF ADVERTISEMENT

In compliance of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench letter No. HC (IB)072013)/782-784 Dtd. Naharlagun, the 19th March, 2020, the Advertisement vide No.DSC (WD)-89/2016 (Vol-III)/19/194 Dated Yupia the 24th May,2019 issued from this office, for recruitment of various posts for the establishment of District & Sessions Court, Ziro and District & Sessions Court, Aalo (earlier fall under the jurisdiction of this court), is hereby stands cancelled.

The fresh advertisement of same shall be issued by the respective District & Sessions Court, Office i.e District & Sessions Court, Ziro, and District & Sessions Court, Aalo.

> Sd/-[NANI GRAYU] District & Sessions Judge: Yupia

Copy to:

- The Registrar, Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun. He is requested to upload the aforesaid notification in the website of registry of Guauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, for information of all concerned.
- 2. The Registrar (Admin-cum-I/C Centralized recruitment), Guahati High Court, Guwahati, for kind information.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, Ziro. He is requested to issue fresh advertisement as per the relevant recruitment rules with prior consultation of the Registrar, Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun.
- The District & Sessions Judge, Aalo. He is requested to issue fresh advertisement as per the relevant recruitment rules with prior consultation of the Registrar, Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun. 75°, 2020
- 5. Office Notice Board.

6. Office copy.

> [NANI GRAYU] District & Sessions Judge: Yupia District & Sessions Judge West Sessions Division

> > Yunia.